

Mat 201 of 2025
Present: Sri Durga Sankar Rana(W00950)ADJFTC1 Court Bongaon
Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon
North 24 Pgns

order no 04
Dated 27/10/2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S on behalf of respondent.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Respondent takes no steps today.
There is resolution of Bongaon Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.
Considered. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.
Fix 05/12/2025 for filing W.S on behalf of respondent.

D/C by me

ADJFTC 1 Court
Bongaon,(N)24 Pgs.

ADJ FTC 1 Court
Bongaon (N)24